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Platz Name Jg. Altersklasse Verein Punkte Teilergeb.

Schüler*innen U8, U10, U12

w. Kinder U8
1. Schlaier, Celina 2018 w. Kinder U8 LG Steinlach/Zollern 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Burkhardt, Eda 2019 w. Kinder U8 TuS Gottmadingen 3 6 / --- / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Christ, Lea-Sophie 2019 w. Kinder U8 TV Engen 4 2 / 4 / 4 / 2 / ---
4. Moser, Mia 2018 w. Kinder U8 TV 05 Fridingen 8 4 / 5 / 7 / 4 / ---
5. Klotz, Emilia 2018 w. Kinder U8 TV 05 Fridingen 9 7 / 6 / --- / 3 / ---

w. Kinder U10
1. Henke, Frida 2016 w. Kinder U10 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Ehrhardt, Liara 2016 w. Kinder U10 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 5 --- / 2 / 4 / 3 / ---
2. Zimmermann, Jule 2016 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 5 3 / 3 / --- / 2 / ---
4. Wangerin, Lina 2016 w. Kinder U10 TV Engen 6 2 / 4 / --- / 4 / ---
5. Merz, Pia 2016 w. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 7 5 / --- / 2 / --- / ---
6. Ruß, Yara 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 8 --- / --- / 3 / 5 / ---
7. Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w. Kinder U10 11 11 / 5 / 6 / 6 / ---
7. Nestel, Romie 2016 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 11 6 / 10 / 5 / 7 / ---
9. Benzing, Martha 2016 w. Kinder U10 LV Donaueschingen 14 9 / 6 / 8 / --- / ---
9. Ruß, Luisa 2017 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 14 4 / 11 / 10 / --- / ---
11. Cerkezovic, Mila 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 15 12 / 7 / 9 / 8 / ---
11. Christ, Lara 2016 w. Kinder U10 TV Engen 15 8 / 9 / 7 / 15 / ---
13. Krebs, Nora 2016 w. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 17 7 / 14 / --- / 10 / ---
14. Straub, Isabell 2017 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 21 14 / 16 / 12 / 9 / ---
15. Benzing, Carla 2016 w. Kinder U10 LV Donaueschingen 23 --- / 12 / 11 / --- / ---
16. Kania, Jule 2016 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 29 --- / 13 / 16 / --- / ---
17. Weber, Lena 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 30 19 / 17 / 17 / 13 / ---
18. Hermann, Paulina 2016 w. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 33 15 / 21 / --- / 18 / ---
18. Gallmayer, Hanna 2016 w. Kinder U10 TB Bad Dürrheim 33 18 / 15 / --- / --- / ---
20. Schmid, Leni 2017 w. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 34 17 / 19 / 18 / 17 / ---
21. Oppermann, Isa-Lou 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 35 --- / --- / 15 / 20 / ---
22. Ruks, Janina 2016 w. Kinder U10 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 36 16 / 20 / --- / --- / ---
23. Schubert, Luise 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Rielasingen 39 20 / 22 / --- / 19 / ---
24. Harnacke, Kira 2017 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 40 --- / 18 / 22 / --- / ---
25. Steurer, Philippa 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 42 --- / 24 / 21 / 21 / ---
26. Frankenhauser, Hannah 2016 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 44 22 / 25 / 24 / 22 / ---
26. Böhler, Delia 2017 w. Kinder U10 Schloofbach Runner 44 21 / 23 / --- / --- / ---
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w. Kinder U12
1. Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 2 2 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Ruß, Hannah 2014 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 3 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Vogler, Sina 2015 w. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 6 8 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Fritschi, Lia 2015 w. Kinder U12 LV Donaueschingen 8 --- / 5 / 5 / 3 / ---
5. Zier, Charlotte 2014 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 10 11 / 6 / --- / 4 / ---
5. Mächtel, Steffi 2014 w. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 10 6 / 4 / --- / --- / ---
7. Garibovic, Adna 2015 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 13 --- / 7 / 6 / 9 / ---

7. Balla, Tilda 2015 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 13 --- / 9 / 4 / --- / ---
9. Hosti, Carina 2014 w. Kinder U12 SV Nellenburg 15 16 / 14 / 8 / 7 / ---
10. Niemann, Marta 2014 w. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 16 --- / 11 / --- / 5 / ---
10. Schroff, Vilma 2015 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 16 18 / 10 / 15 / 6 / ---
12. Frech, Finnja 2014 w. Kinder U12 SV Königsheim 17 4 / 13 / --- / --- / ---
12. Erben, Maria 2014 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 17 10 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
14. Gneist, Vanessa 2014 w. Kinder U12 TV 05 Fridingen 19 --- / --- / 11 / 8 / ---
15. Freund, Helena 2014 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 22 14 / --- / 12 / 10 / ---
16. Link, Angelina 2014 w. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 23 13 / --- / 10 / --- / ---
17. Christ, Louise 2015 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 24 15 / 16 / 9 / --- / ---
18. Maurer, Lara 2015 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 25 22 / 12 / 16 / 13 / ---
18. Specht, Anina 2014 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 25 --- / 22 / 14 / 11 / ---
20. Börstinger, Noa 2014 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 27 12 / 15 / --- / --- / ---
21. Petrou, Ariadni 2015 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 29 17 / 21 / 17 / 12 / ---
22. Meichle, Julia 2014 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 40 23 / 17 / --- / --- / ---
23. Stecher, Lea 2015 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 42 24 / 23 / 19 / --- / ---
24. Nitzsche, Emilia 2015 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 44 --- / 24 / 20 / --- / ---
25. Crihan, Daria 2014 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 47 29 / --- / 18 / --- / ---
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m. Kinder U8
1. Krebs, Nevio 2018 m. Kinder U8 TG Stockach 2 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Egenhofer, Julius 2018 m. Kinder U8 SV Allensbach 3 --- / 2 / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Zimmermann, Leo 2018 m. Kinder U8 LG Radolfzell 5 2 / 3 / --- / 3 / ---
4. Bressem, Elias 2019 m. Kinder U8 TV Engen 6 5 / 5 / 2 / 4 / ---
5. Henke, Lio 2019 m. Kinder U8 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 7 --- / 4 / 3 / --- / ---
6. Bachmann, Lucas 2018 m. Kinder U8 LG Radolfzell 9 6 / 7 / 4 / 5 / ---
7. Schubert, Franz 2018 m. Kinder U8 TG Stockach 11 9 / 6 / 5 / --- / ---
8. Honti, Leo 2018 m. Kinder U8 TG Stockach 16 8 / 8 / --- / --- / ---

m. Kinder U10
1. Holzwarth, Johannes 2016 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 2 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Salzmann, Mattis 2017 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 4 --- / --- / 1 / 3 / ---
2. Hoyer, Karl 2016 m. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
4. Buchorn, Ilja 2016 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 7 3 / --- / 4 / --- / ---
4. Geiges, Mika 2016 m. Kinder U10 TV Rielasingen 7 --- / 3 / 6 / 4 / ---
6. Börsig, Jan Paul 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 9 7 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Freitag, Theo 2016 m. Kinder U10 TV Rielasingen 10 5 / 5 / 12 / 5 / ---
8. Schweizer, Jonas 2016 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 12 6 / 6 / --- / 9 / ---
9. Kammer, Arian 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 13 --- / 7 / 16 / 6 / ---
10. Weh, Rufus 2016 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 18 19 / 11 / 10 / 8 / ---
10. Schroff, Oskar 2017 m. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 18 13 / --- / 11 / 7 / ---
12. Dehner, Albert 2017 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 19 10 / 9 / 14 / 10 / ---
13. Starck, Anton 2017 m. Kinder U10 VC Singen 21 14 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
13. Petrou, Iason Ilias 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 21 11 / 10 / 13 / 11 / ---
15. Honti, Julien 2017 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 22 9 / 13 / --- / --- / ---
16. Terner, Valentin 2017 m. Kinder U10 TB Bad Dürrheim 24 16 / 8 / --- / --- / ---
16. Link, Fridolin 2016 m. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 24 17 / 15 / 9 / --- / ---

18. Saraev, Danil 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 26 22 / 14 / 18 / 12 / ---
19. Pfau, Johannes 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Allmansdorf 31 --- / 18 / 17 / 14 / ---
20. Bacher, Ramsay 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 35 --- / 19 / --- / 16 / ---
20. Maier, Paul 2016 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 35 20 / 16 / 19 / --- / ---
22. Metzler, Georg 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 36 --- / 21 / 21 / 15 / ---
23. Schreiber, Lukas 2017 m. Kinder U10 FC 37 25 / 17 / 20 / --- / ---
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m. Kinder U12
1. Bressem, Lukas 2014 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Meyer, Jonas 2015 m. Kinder U12 3 --- / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Rieker, Jakob 2014 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 4 2 / 2 / --- / 3 / ---
4. Bressem, Niklas 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 6 3 / --- / 3 / 4 / ---
5. Schreiber, Theo 2014 m. Kinder U12 FC 8 5 / 3 / 7 / 8 / ---
5. Lehmann, Constantin 2014 m. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 8 4 / 4 / 5 / 9 / ---
7. Mader, Lorenz 2015 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 9 15 / 5 / 4 / 5 / ---
8. Schäfer, Mika 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Allmansdorf 15 --- / 6 / 9 / --- / ---
8. Höpfner, Julian 2015 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 15 8 / 7 / --- / --- / ---
8. Wick, Janne 2015 m. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 15 9 / 14 / 10 / 6 / ---
11. Dehner, Alwin 2014 m. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 19 10 / 9 / 14 / 13 / ---
12. Drescher, Finn 2015 m. Kinder U12 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 20 --- / 10 / --- / 10 / ---
12. Schust, Carlo 2014 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 20 --- / 8 / 17 / 12 / ---
14. Straub, Alexander 2015 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 21 18 / 15 / 6 / 17 / ---
15. Schmidt, Henri 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 22 --- / 11 / --- / 11 / ---
16. Wahl, Max 2014 m. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 24 12 / 18 / 12 / 14 / ---
17. Klaiber, Lukas 2014 m. Kinder U12 TuS Gottmadingen 28 13 / --- / --- / 15 / ---
18. Bacher, Thomas 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 29 21 / 13 / 16 / 19 / ---
19. Stobbe, Frederik 2015 m. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 33 --- / 17 / 24 / 16 / ---
20. Fleckenstein, Jonathan 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV 05 Fridingen 37 24 / --- / 13 / --- / ---
21. Schwark, Mattis 2015 m. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 38 --- / 20 / 18 / --- / ---
22. Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 41 20 / 21 / 23 / --- / ---
22. Hochleitner, Pius 2015 m. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 41 --- / 22 / 19 / --- / ---
22. Tonhauser, Benedikt 2015 m. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 41 22 / 19 / --- / --- / ---
25. Kampffmeyer, Felix 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 44 23 / --- / 21 / --- / ---
26. Müller, Niklas 2014 m. Kinder U12 SV Nellenburg 56 31 / 25 / --- / --- / ---
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Jugend U14,U16

w. Jugend U14
1. Maier, Marie Kristina 2012 w. Jugend U14 TV Engen 2 --- / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Gerwig, Lia 2013 w. Jugend U14 PTSV Konstanz 5 1 / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
2. Egenhofer, Anna 2012 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 5 --- / 2 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Speck, Sophia 2013 w. Jugend U14 LV Donaueschingen 7 4 / 3 / 8 / --- / ---
5. Wölfle, Anne 2013 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 8 13 / 6 / 10 / 2 / ---
5. Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w. Jugend U14 TV Engen 8 3 / 9 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Maurer, Kara 2013 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 9 7 / 5 / 12 / 4 / ---
8. Benzing, Nina 2012 w. Jugend U14 LV Donaueschingen 14 --- / 7 / 7 / --- / ---
8. Reuter, Marie 2012 w. Jugend U14 PTSV Konstanz 14 6 / 8 / 11 / --- / ---
10. Link, Janina 2012 w. Jugend U14 LV Donaueschingen 16 --- / 13 / --- / 3 / ---
11. Kania, Leni 2013 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 21 12 / 12 / 9 / --- / ---
12. Kraus, Sina 2013 w. Jugend U14 TB Bad Dürrheim 28 14 / 14 / --- / --- / ---

w. Jugend U16
1. Niemann, Esther 2011 w. Jugend U16 PTSV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Schlaier, Hanna 2010 w. Jugend U16 Timo Zeiler - Running 3 2 / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
3. Wick, Mina 2011 w. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 5 4 / 6 / 2 / 3 / ---
3. Gerwig, Felina 2011 w. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 5 3 / 4 / 4 / 2 / ---
5. Staiger, Yola 2010 w. Jugend U16 TV Konstanz 6 --- / 3 / 3 / 4 / ---
6. Klingel, Arianna 2011 w. Jugend U16 TV Engen 10 --- / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Alexis, Emma-Victoria 2011 w. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 12 --- / 9 / 7 / 5 / ---
7. Schneider, Evelyn 2011 w. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 12 6 / 7 / 6 / --- / ---
9. Philipp, Emma 2011 w. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 15 7 / 8 / --- / --- / ---
10. Kraus, Lena 2011 w. Jugend U16 TB Bad Dürrheim 19 9 / 10 / --- / --- / ---

m. Jugend U14
1. Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 2 / ---
2. Minge, Mika 2013 m. Jugend U14 TV Engen 3 2 / 2 / --- / 1 / ---
3. Meyer, Fabian 2012 m. Jugend U14 5 --- / 3 / 2 / 3 / ---
4. Nestel, Luca 2013 m. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 7 4 / 4 / 3 / 5 / ---
5. Bonell, Matteo 2012 m. Jugend U14 Judoclub Singen 10 11 / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
5. Mader, Julian 2012 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 10 7 / 6 / 4 / 6 / ---
5. Scholze, Max 2012 m. Jugend U14 TG Stockach 10 6 / 8 / --- / 4 / ---
8. Maier, Johann 2013 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 14 8 / 7 / 7 / --- / ---
8. Ruks, Julian 2013 m. Jugend U14 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 14 5 / 9 / --- / 9 / ---
8. Hosti, Julian 2012 m. Jugend U14 14 13 / 10 / 6 / 8 / ---
11. Klaucke, Jonathan 2013 m. Jugend U14 LV Donaueschingen 16 --- / --- / 9 / 7 / ---
12. Bonchev, Daniel 2013 m. Jugend U14 PTSV Konstanz 18 10 / 13 / 8 / --- / ---
13. Kummerländer, Marius 2013 m. Jugend U14 SV Nellenburg 25 15 / 14 / 11 / --- / ---
13. Nückel, Maximilian 2013 m. Jugend U14 Judoclub Singen 25 20 / 15 / 10 / --- / ---
15. Vogelmann, Lasse 2013 m. Jugend U14 ASC Konstanz 26 18 / 16 / --- / 10 / ---
16. Kiesewetter, Neo 2013 m. Jugend U14 Judoclub Singen 36 19 / 17 / --- / --- / ---

m. Jugend U16
1. Wick, Benno 2010 m. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 2 1 / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
1. Fenner, Timothy 2010 m. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
3. Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U16 TV 05 Fridingen 4 2 / 3 / --- / 2 / ---
4. Schutzbach, Paul 2011 m. Jugend U16 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 5 --- / 4 / 2 / 3 / ---
5. Dechent, Elias 2010 m. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 7 4 / 5 / 3 / 4 / ---
6. Jäger, Jonas 2011 m. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 10 5 / 8 / 5 / 7 / ---
6. Scherer, Julius 2011 m. Jugend U16 TSV Bodman 10 --- / 7 / 4 / 6 / ---
8. Vogelmann, Jannis 2010 m. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 11 --- / 6 / --- / 5 / ---
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Kurzstrecke Gesamtwertung

w
1. Banka, Jara 2007 w Tristar Schaffhausen 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Hirt, Leni 2008 w TV Oberndorf 3 --- / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
3. Polito, Sara 2007 w LG Hohenfels 4 1 / 3 / 3 / 3 / ---
3. Schitz, Lina 2007 w LG Hohenfels 4 --- / --- / 2 / 2 / ---
5. Banka, Linea 2009 w Tristar Schaffhausen 6 2 / 5 / 5 / 4 / ---
6. Beisel, Saskia 1996 w ASC Konstanz 9 3 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
6. Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w Lauffreunde in Freiburg 9 --- / 4 / --- / 5 / ---
8. Rohr, Kerstin 1996 w ASC Konstanz 11 4 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
9. Maier, Ilka 1979 w TSV Bodman 12 6 / 6 / 10 / 8 / ---
10. Heckele, Katharina 1998 w TV Oberndorf 13 5 / --- / 8 / --- / ---
11. Schmitt, Melina 1998 w StTV Singen 14 7 / 7 / --- / 10 / ---
12. Wehrle, Amelie 2006 w SV Reichenau 16 --- / --- / 9 / 7 / ---
13. Mader, Anke 1980 w 19 10 / --- / 13 / 9 / ---
13. Nestel, Livia 1987 w StTV Singen 19 --- / 8 / --- / 11 / ---
15. Kania, Rebecca 1982 w StTV Singen 20 11 / 9 / 15 / --- / ---
16. Skowronek, Lena 1999 w StTV Singen 23 9 / --- / 14 / --- / ---

m
1. Werner, Lars 1991 m ASC Konstanz 2 2 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Sättele, Marco 1997 m SV Reichenau 3 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Vater, Tobias 1991 m ASC Konstanz 6 3 / --- / 3 / --- / ---
4. Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m TuS Lörrach-Stetten 9 4 / 5 / 12 / 7 / ---
4. Maier, Lasse 2009 m TV Engen 9 --- / 7 / 4 / 5 / ---
4. Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 m ASC Konstanz 9 5 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Zahn, Florian 2005 m TV Konstanz 10 7 / --- / 7 / 3 / ---
8. Hoch, Mike 2002 m LG Hohenfels 11 --- / 3 / --- / 8 / ---
9. Weich, Christian 1990 m ASC Konstanz 12 6 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
10. Lauble, Luis 2008 m TV Konstanz 14 8 / 9 / 8 / 6 / ---
11. Kneis, Pascal 1990 m TV Konstanz 18 --- / 8 / 10 / --- / ---
12. Boos, Constantin 2008 m ASC Konstanz 19 9 / --- / 18 / 10 / ---
13. Gasser, Jannis 1999 m SV Reichenau 20 --- / --- / 11 / 9 / ---
13. Hermes, Henrik 2009 m PTSV Konstanz 20 10 / 10 / 14 / --- / ---
15. Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m TV Konstanz 22 --- / 11 / 13 / 11 / ---
16. Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 23 11 / 12 / --- / 12 / ---
17. Nestel, Tobias 1985 m StTV Singen 27 --- / 14 / 17 / 13 / ---
18. Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m StTV Singen 28 13 / --- / 15 / --- / ---
19. Mader, Michael 1976 m 31 15 / 16 / 19 / --- / ---
20. Böhler, Joachim 1980 m SV Reichenau 36 --- / --- / 20 / 16 / ---
21. Dabrowski, Lars 1992 m StTV Singen 37 --- / 20 / 24 / 17 / ---
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Kurzstrecke und U18,U20

w. Jugend U18
1. Banka, Linea 2009 w. Jugend U18 Tristar Schaffhausen 2 1 / 3 / 2 / 1 / ---
1. Hirt, Leni 2008 w. Jugend U18 TV Oberndorf 2 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
3. Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w. Jugend U18 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 4 --- / 2 / --- / 2 / ---

w. Jugend U20
1. Banka, Jara 2007 w. Jugend U20 Tristar Schaffhausen 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Polito, Sara 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 3 1 / 2 / 2 / 3 / ---
2. Schitz, Lina 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 3 --- / --- / 1 / 2 / ---
4. Wehrle, Amelie 2006 w. Jugend U20 SV Reichenau 8 --- / --- / 3 / 5 / ---

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 2 4 / 1 / 5 / 1 / ---
2. Beisel, Saskia 1996 Frauen Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 3 1 / --- / 2 / --- / ---
3. Schmitt, Melina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 5 5 / 2 / --- / 3 / ---
3. Rohr, Kerstin 1996 Frauen Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 5 2 / --- / 3 / --- / ---
5. Heckele, Katharina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. TV Oberndorf 7 3 / --- / 4 / --- / ---
5. Nestel, Livia 1987 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 7 --- / 3 / --- / 4 / ---
7. Mader, Anke 1980 Frauen Kurzstr. 9 7 / --- / 7 / 2 / ---
8. Kania, Rebecca 1982 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 12 8 / 4 / 9 / --- / ---
9. Skowronek, Lena 1999 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 14 6 / --- / 8 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U18
1. Maier, Lasse 2009 m. Jugend U18 TV Engen 2 --- / 1 / 1 / 2 / ---
2. Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 3 1 / 2 / 2 / 3 / ---
3. Boos, Constantin 2008 m. Jugend U18 ASC Konstanz 6 2 / --- / 7 / 4 / ---
3. Hermes, Henrik 2009 m. Jugend U18 PTSV Konstanz 6 3 / 3 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 7 --- / 4 / 3 / 5 / ---
6. Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U18 TV 05 Fridingen 9 4 / 5 / --- / 6 / ---
7. Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m. Jugend U18 StTV Singen 11 6 / --- / 5 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U20
1. Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m. Jugend U20 TuS Lörrach-Stetten 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---

Männer Kurzstr.
1. Sättele, Marco 1997 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 2 1 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
1. Werner, Lars 1991 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 2 2 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
3. Vater, Tobias 1991 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 6 3 / --- / 3 / --- / ---
4. Hoch, Mike 2002 Männer Kurzstr. LG Hohenfels 7 --- / 3 / --- / 4 / ---
5. Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 8 4 / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Zahn, Florian 2005 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 8 6 / --- / 6 / 2 / ---
7. Weich, Christian 1990 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 10 5 / --- / 5 / --- / ---
8. Nestel, Tobias 1985 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13 --- / 7 / 10 / 6 / ---
9. Gasser, Jannis 1999 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 14 --- / --- / 9 / 5 / ---
9. Kneis, Pascal 1990 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 14 --- / 6 / 8 / --- / ---

11. Mader, Michael 1976 Männer Kurzstr. 16 7 / 9 / 11 / --- / ---
12. Dabrowski, Lars 1992 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 20 --- / 11 / 13 / 9 / ---
12. Böhler, Joachim 1980 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 20 --- / --- / 12 / 8 / ---
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Hauptauf Gesamtwertung

w
1. Wintersig, Christin 1998 w SV Reichenau 2 2 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 w ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 2 / --- / 2 / ---
3. Stahl, Sophie 1983 w Endorphinos Überlingen6 5 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
3. Polito, Evi 1976 w LG Hohenfels 6 4 / --- / 2 / 4 / ---
3. Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 6 3 / --- / --- / 3 / ---
6. Gebhard, Hannah 2000 w ASC Konstanz 9 6 / 4 / --- / 5 / ---
7. Bausback, Julia 1988 w  FH Runningzone 10 --- / --- / 4 / 6 / ---
8. Wintersig, Michaela 1999 w SV Reichenau 11 8 / 6 / 5 / --- / ---
9. Cristini, Domiziana 1993 w 13 --- / 7 / 6 / --- / ---
10. Bernauer, Leonie 1995 w ASC Konstanz 15 9 / --- / 8 / 7 / ---
11. Menzel, Sirid 1975 w 16 10 / 8 / 11 / 8 / ---
12. Neuschel, Donna 1991 w TSV Mühlhofen 18 --- / 11 / 7 / --- / ---
13. Hermle, Rebecca 1989 w ASC Konstanz 20 11 / 12 / 9 / --- / ---
14. Maier, Hannah 1989 w 26 16 / 10 / --- / --- / ---
14. Keppeler, Stephanie 1983 w 26 --- / 16 / 10 / --- / ---
16. Vochazer, Jutta 1970 w TSV Wald 27 26 / 17 / 17 / 10 / ---
17. Hirschle, Heike 1967 w TG Stockach 28 19 / --- / 21 / 9 / ---
18. Jackson, Gina 1980 w ASC Konstanz 29 --- / --- / 18 / 11 / ---
18. Renna, Gabriela 1977 w TSV Bodman 29 15 / 14 / 15 / --- / ---
20. Rieker, Christina 1978 w TV Engen 31 --- / 19 / --- / 12 / ---
20. Gallasch, Katja 1977 w LG Salemertal 31 18 / --- / 13 / --- / ---
22. Gerwig, Katharina 1986 w ASC Konstanz 32 --- / 18 / 14 / --- / ---
23. Wick, Dagmar 1975 w LT Radolfzell 33 20 / 26 / 19 / 14 / ---
24. Volk, Minka 1985 w 37 22 / 15 / --- / --- / ---
24. Salatino, Isolde 1966 w KKSV Herdwangen 37 --- / 24 / 22 / 15 / ---
26. Dorfner, Maria 1968 w Stadt Bad Dürrheim 40 --- / 20 / 20 / --- / ---
26. Bonell, Christine 1976 w 40 23 / --- / 32 / 17 / ---
28. Benzing, Anne 1985 w ASC Konstanz 45 24 / 22 / 23 / --- / ---
29. Herth, Svea 1987 w Hockgraben Parkrun 50 32 / 35 / --- / 18 / ---
30. Konradt, Larysa 1970 w LG Hohenfels 51 --- / --- / 35 / 16 / ---
31. Zubercova, Ada Jacqueline 2000 w Jersey Run Club 52 --- / 28 / 24 / --- / ---
32. Breichler, Kati 2002 w TSV Aach-Linz 53 --- / 23 / 30 / --- / ---
33. Bohuschke, Martina 1965 w LG Radolfzell 55 --- / 29 / 26 / --- / ---
34. Zolg, Caroline 1999 w ASC Konstanz 56 28 / 36 / 28 / --- / ---
35. Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 w Crossfit Konstanz 57 38 / 41 / --- / 19 / ---
36. Hess, Emi 1970 w MYOREFLEXTHERAP 58 29 / 31 / 29 / --- / --

-
37. Reuter, Mandy 1975 w 59 27 / 32 / --- / --- / ---
38. Rinne, Monica 1962 w Ute Mückel Triathlon 61 30 / 34 / 31 / --- / ---
39. Driquert, Lucie 1979 w 64 31 / 37 / 33 / --- / ---
40. Frech, Xenia 2009 w SV Königsheim 68 34 / 38 / 34 / --- / ---
41. Nagel, Marita 1981 w TSV Bodman 78 39 / 39 / --- / --- / ---
42. Toth, Veronika 1982 w 82 40 / 42 / --- / --- / ---
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m
1. Ziganke, Jens 1988 m TV Konstanz 2 2 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Langanki, Heiko 1988 m 3 4 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Nykiel, Paul 1997 m ASC Konstanz 6 --- / --- / 4 / 2 / ---
3. Snehotta, Paul 1990 m TV Konstanz 6 3 / --- / 3 / 3 / ---
5. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 7 --- / 3 / 5 / 4 / ---
6. Hoffmann, Erik 2002 m ASC Konstanz 10 5 / 5 / 6 / 5 / ---
7. Noack, Matthias 1980 m 12 6 / 6 / 7 / 6 / ---
8. Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 14 7 / 7 / 9 / --- / ---
9. Klüppel, Valentin 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 16 8 / --- / 8 / 8 / ---
10. Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 17 9 / 8 / 13 / 9 / ---
11. Vogelmann, Peter 1985 m ASC Konstanz 21 10 / 11 / --- / --- / ---
11. Tortella, Lorenzo 1995 m 21 11 / 10 / 18 / --- / ---
13. Umbach, Kilian 1996 m ASC Konstanz 24 12 / 20 / 16 / 12 / ---
13. Lucena, Antonio 1990 m ASC Konstanz 24 --- / 13 / 11 / --- / ---
15. Küppers, Erik 1979 m LT Radolfzell 25 --- / 17 / 14 / 11 / ---
16. Graumann, Simon 2001 m LT Radolfzell 26 --- / 14 / 12 / --- / ---
17. Pérez de pineda bally, Ignacio 2000 m 27 --- / 12 / 15 / --- / ---
18. Rimmele, Tim 2004 m TuS Steißlingen 28 13 / 15 / 22 / --- / ---
18. Jäger, Manuel 1999 m VfB Friedrichshafen 28 --- / 18 / 10 / --- / ---
18. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 28 14 / --- / 21 / 14 / ---
21. Schreiber, David 1984 m FC 32 19 / 22 / 25 / 13 / ---
21. Karge, Marius 1994 m Skizunft Stockach 32 16 / 16 / 19 / --- / ---
23. Dosch, Henri 2004 m 37 17 / --- / 20 / --- / ---
24. Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 40 --- / 24 / 27 / 16 / ---
25. Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 41 21 / 25 / 28 / 20 / ---
26. Stark, Felix 1988 m VC Singen 44 26 / 26 / 26 / 18 / ---
27. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 48 31 / --- / 37 / 17 / ---
28. Brendle, Thorsten 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 49 39 / 30 / 39 / 19 / ---
29. Begeer, Tobias 1995 m ASC Konstanz 50 24 / 35 / 34 / 26 / ---
30. Thoma, Daniel 1989 m SV Waldkirch 52 23 / 29 / --- / --- / ---
31. Gumpp, Adrian 1997 m TuS Meersburg 54 22 / --- / --- / 32 / ---
31. Kaiser, Philipp 2004 m TV Konstanz 54 --- / 23 / 31 / --- / ---
33. Buchty, Andreas 1979 m TV Wahlwies 55 32 / --- / 32 / 23 / ---
34. Kramm, Maximilian 1975 m 58 --- / 28 / 30 / --- / ---
34. Okle, Stephan 1987 m SV Reichenau 58 25 / --- / 33 / --- / ---
36. Reichl, Patrick 1993 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 60 --- / 27 / --- / 33 / ---
37. Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 62 28 / 49 / 54 / 34 / ---
38. Zeininger, Sebastian 2008 m TSV Bodman 65 27 / 38 / 44 / --- / ---
39. Scholze, Sebastian 1986 m TG Stockach 66 35 / 37 / 42 / 31 / ---
39. Tortella, Tommaso 1983 m 66 30 / 36 / 36 / --- / ---
41. Walker, Mats 2008 m PTSV Konstanz 67 --- / 32 / 35 / --- / ---
42. Banka, Tobias 1972 m Tristar Schaffhausen 70 --- / 55 / 41 / 29 / ---
42. Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 70 34 / 40 / 43 / 36 / ---
44. Schubert, Florian 1984 m TV Rielasingen 73 33 / --- / 40 / --- / ---

45. Melcher, Stephan 1974 m ASC Konstanz 74 44 / 44 / --- / 30 / ---
46. Kiefer, Simon 1987 m ASC Konstanz 79 37 / 42 / 48 / --- / ---
47. Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 83 40 / 60 / 51 / 43 / ---
48. Menke, Marco 1987 m HeBo Running 3000 86 41 / 45 / 56 / --- / ---
49. Cimander, Stefan 1979 m ASC Konstanz 87 --- / 41 / 46 / --- / ---
50. Schäberle, Johannes 2005 m PTSV Konstanz 88 --- / 43 / 45 / --- / ---
51. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 91 --- / --- / 53 / 38 / ---
51. Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 91 50 / 52 / 52 / 41 / ---
51. Kanz, Julian 1991 m Linzgau Runner 91 52 / --- / 57 / 39 / ---
54. Heid, Peter 1992 m KC Konstanz 93 --- / 46 / 47 / --- / ---
54. Menzel, Gregor 1983 m FCC Bodensee 93 46 / 47 / 49 / --- / ---
56. Laufer, Holger 1977 m 95 51 / 51 / 61 / 44 / ---
57. Kolberg, Nils 1968 m Endorphinos Überlingen96 48 / 48 / 55 / --- / ---
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58. Polito, Ralf 1975 m LG Hohenfels 102 --- / 57 / 60 / 45 / ---
59. Forbrich, Bela 1975 m PurZeit 103 53 / 56 / 62 / 50 / ---
60. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 m 106 60 / --- / --- / 46 / ---
61. Kupprion, Richard 1969 m ERDINGER Active 108 --- / 50 / 58 / --- / ---
62. Vogel, Didi 1968 m 109 55 / 54 / 63 / --- / ---
63. Fels, Marco 1978 m ASC Konstanz 111 62 / 63 / 67 / 49 / ---
64. Skowronek, Winne 1967 m StTV Singen 113 49 / 64 / 66 / --- / ---
65. Jakob, Moritz 1994 m 114 56 / 58 / --- / --- / ---
66. Bayha, Christian 1980 m LG Radolfzell 117 57 / 72 / --- / 60 / ---
67. Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 m Landhotel Alphorn 119 --- / 67 / 71 / 52 / ---
68. Hoppe, Aeneas 2009 m Purzeit 124 --- / 59 / 65 / --- / ---
68. Grube, Norbert 1969 m 124 --- / 70 / 72 / 54 / ---
70. Müller, Patrick 1968 m 129 74 / 74 / 74 / 55 / ---
70. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 m TSV Mühlhofen 129 68 / --- / 81 / 61 / ---
72. Katzke, Gerhard 1954 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 133 70 / --- / 85 / 63 / ---
72. Obergasser, Michael 1975 m DAV Friedrichshafen 133 80 / 82 / --- / 53 / ---
74. Sirch, Fabian 1988 m SV Reichenau 136 72 / 84 / 86 / 64 / ---
75. Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 m TV Engen 137 67 / 79 / 70 / --- / ---
76. Mangold, Jürgen 1973 m Bilharzschule 139 --- / 88 / 80 / 59 / ---
76. Fischer, Mario 1977 m LG Salemertal 139 78 / 73 / --- / 66 / ---
76. Dürrmann, Sven 1972 m Berufsfeuerwehr 139 --- / 71 / 68 / --- / ---
79. Schock, Manuel 1993 m 140 --- / 91 / 82 / 58 / ---
79. Buchorn, Anton 1989 m StTV Singen 140 61 / --- / 79 / --- / ---
81. Rieker, Philipp 1978 m 141 79 / --- / --- / 62 / ---
81. Angeneter, Sebastian 1981 m LT Radolfzell 141 65 / 76 / 84 / --- / ---
83. Deichsel, Andreas 1965 m 142 --- / 75 / 87 / 67 / ---
84. Sika, Alexander 1983 m HeBo Running 3000 147 69 / --- / 78 / --- / ---
85. Brecht, Holger 1987 m HeBo Running 3000 149 76 / 83 / 73 / --- / ---
86. Kluzik, Thomas 1969 m Freiwasser 152 71 / 81 / 88 / --- / ---
87. Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 156 85 / 90 / 93 / 71 / ---
88. Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 m crosslaufsport 158 84 / 92 / 94 / 74 / ---
88. Varli, Murat 1988 m 158 --- / 89 / 92 / 69 / ---
90. Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 163 88 / 98 / 96 / 75 / ---

91. Heinbach, Götz 1972 m TuS Iznang 164 92 / --- / 95 / 72 / ---
92. Müller, Harald 1954 m 176 --- / 87 / 89 / --- / ---
92. Rudd, Reginald 1952 m ASC Konstanz 176 83 / 93 / 97 / --- / ---
92. Bruder, Martin 1957 m PTSV Konstanz 176 --- / 100 / --- / 76 / ---
95. Böhler, Michael 1976 m Schloofbach Runner 185 91 / 94 / --- / --- / ---
96. Seiss, Jürgen 1962 m Stadt Bad Dürrheim 186 --- / 95 / 91 / --- / ---
97. Kaiser, Bernd 1964 m 189 90 / 99 / --- / --- / ---
98. Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 m 195 94 / 101 / --- / --- / ---
98. Breichler, Udo 1967 m TV Pfullendorf 195 --- / 97 / 98 / --- / ---
100. Grinda, Peter 1944 m TV Konstanz 196 95 / 102 / 101 / --- / ---
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Hauptlauf Altersklassen

Frauen
1. Wintersig, Christin 1998 Frauen SV Reichenau 2 2 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 2 / --- / 2 / ---
3. Gebhard, Hannah 2000 Frauen ASC Konstanz 6 3 / 3 / --- / 3 / ---
4. Wintersig, Michaela 1999 Frauen SV Reichenau 7 5 / 5 / 2 / --- / ---
5. Breichler, Kati 2002 Frauen TSV Aach-Linz 14 --- / 8 / 6 / --- / ---
6. Zolg, Caroline 1999 Frauen ASC Konstanz 15 10 / 12 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Zubercova, Ada Jacqueline 2000 Frauen Jersey Run Club 15 --- / 11 / 4 / --- / ---
8. Frech, Xenia 2009 Frauen SV Königsheim 19 12 / 13 / 7 / --- / ---

W30
1. Cristini, Domiziana 1993 W30 2 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
1. Gertis, Michaela 1994 W30 LG Hohenfels 2 1 / --- / --- / 1 / ---
3. Neuschel, Donna 1991 W30 TSV Mühlhofen 4 --- / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Bernauer, Leonie 1995 W30 ASC Konstanz 4 2 / --- / 3 / 2 / ---

W35
1. Bausback, Julia 1988 W35  FH Runningzone 2 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Hermle, Rebecca 1989 W35 ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
2. Maier, Hannah 1989 W35 3 2 / 1 / --- / --- / ---
4. Herth, Svea 1987 W35 Hockgraben Parkrun 5 3 / 6 / --- / 2 / ---
5. Gerwig, Katharina 1986 W35 ASC Konstanz 6 --- / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
6. Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 W35 Crossfit Konstanz 8 5 / 7 / --- / 3 / ---

W40
1. Stahl, Sophie 1983 W40 Endorphinos Überlingen2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Volk, Minka 1985 W40 4 2 / 2 / --- / --- / ---
3. Keppeler, Stephanie 1983 W40 5 --- / 3 / 2 / --- / ---
4. Benzing, Anne 1985 W40 ASC Konstanz 6 3 / 4 / 3 / --- / ---
5. Nagel, Marita 1981 W40 TSV Bodman 9 4 / 5 / --- / --- / ---
6. Toth, Veronika 1982 W40 11 5 / 6 / --- / --- / ---

W45
1. Polito, Evi 1976 W45 LG Hohenfels 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Renna, Gabriela 1977 W45 TSV Bodman 5 3 / 2 / 3 / --- / ---
3. Rieker, Christina 1978 W45 TV Engen 6 --- / 3 / --- / 3 / ---
3. Jackson, Gina 1980 W45 ASC Konstanz 6 --- / --- / 4 / 2 / ---
3. Gallasch, Katja 1977 W45 LG Salemertal 6 4 / --- / 2 / --- / ---
6. Bonell, Christine 1976 W45 9 5 / --- / 6 / 4 / ---
7. Driquert, Lucie 1979 W45 10 6 / 4 / 7 / --- / ---

W50
1. Menzel, Sirid 1975 W50 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Wick, Dagmar 1975 W50 LT Radolfzell 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Reuter, Mandy 1975 W50 6 3 / 3 / --- / --- / ---
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W55
1. Hirschle, Heike 1967 W55 TG Stockach 2 1 / --- / 3 / 1 / ---
1. Vochazer, Jutta 1970 W55 TSV Wald 2 2 / 1 / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Dorfner, Maria 1968 W55 Stadt Bad Dürrheim 4 --- / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
4. Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 KKSV Herdwangen 6 --- / 3 / 4 / 3 / ---
5. Hess, Emi 1970 W55 MYOREFLEXTHERAP 7 3 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Konradt, Larysa 1970 W55 LG Hohenfels 10 --- / --- / 6 / 4 / ---

W60
1. Bohuschke, Martina 1965 W60 LG Radolfzell 2 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Rinne, Monica 1962 W60 Ute Mückel Triathlon 3 1 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
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Männer
1. Nykiel, Paul 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 2 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Hoffmann, Erik 2002 Männer ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 2 / 3 / 3 / ---
2. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 3 --- / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
4. Klüppel, Valentin 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 6 2 / --- / 4 / 4 / ---
5. Umbach, Kilian 1996 Männer ASC Konstanz 8 3 / 8 / 8 / 5 / ---
6. Rimmele, Tim 2004 Männer TuS Steißlingen 9 4 / 5 / 11 / --- / ---
7. Pérez de pineda bally, Ignacio 2000 Männer 10 --- / 3 / 7 / --- / ---
7. Graumann, Simon 2001 Männer LT Radolfzell 10 --- / 4 / 6 / --- / ---
9. Jäger, Manuel 1999 Männer VfB Friedrichshafen 11 --- / 6 / 5 / --- / ---
10. Dosch, Henri 2004 Männer 15 5 / --- / 10 / --- / ---
11. Brendle, Thorsten 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 16 9 / 11 / 15 / 7 / ---
12. Gumpp, Adrian 1997 Männer TuS Meersburg 18 6 / --- / --- / 12 / ---
13. Zeininger, Sebastian 2008 Männer TSV Bodman 20 7 / 13 / 16 / --- / ---
14. Kaiser, Philipp 2004 Männer TV Konstanz 23 --- / 10 / 13 / --- / ---
15. Walker, Mats 2008 Männer PTSV Konstanz 26 --- / 12 / 14 / --- / ---
16. Schäberle, Johannes 2005 Männer PTSV Konstanz 32 --- / 15 / 17 / --- / ---
17. Hoppe, Aeneas 2009 Männer Purzeit 35 --- / 16 / 19 / --- / ---

M30
1. Tortella, Lorenzo 1995 M30 2 2 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Karge, Marius 1994 M30 Skizunft Stockach 4 4 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Begeer, Tobias 1995 M30 ASC Konstanz 6 5 / 4 / 4 / 2 / ---
3. Reichl, Patrick 1993 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 6 --- / 3 / --- / 3 / ---
5. Heid, Peter 1992 M30 KC Konstanz 10 --- / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Kanz, Julian 1991 M30 Linzgau Runner 12 7 / --- / 7 / 5 / ---
7. Schock, Manuel 1993 M30 14 --- / 10 / 8 / 6 / ---
8. Jakob, Moritz 1994 M30 15 8 / 7 / --- / --- / ---

M35
1. Ziganke, Jens 1988 M35 TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Langanki, Heiko 1988 M35 3 3 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Snehotta, Paul 1990 M35 TV Konstanz 4 2 / --- / 3 / 2 / ---
4. Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 7 4 / 3 / 4 / --- / ---

5. Stark, Felix 1988 M35 VC Singen 9 9 / 5 / 6 / 4 / ---
5. Lucena, Antonio 1990 M35 ASC Konstanz 9 --- / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Thoma, Daniel 1989 M35 SV Waldkirch 13 7 / 6 / --- / --- / ---
8. Scholze, Sebastian 1986 M35 TG Stockach 14 10 / 8 / 8 / 6 / ---
9. Okle, Stephan 1987 M35 SV Reichenau 15 8 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
10. Rick, Michael 1989 M35 SV Reichenau 17 14 / 11 / 10 / 7 / ---
11. Kiefer, Simon 1987 M35 ASC Konstanz 18 11 / 9 / 9 / --- / ---
12. Menke, Marco 1987 M35 HeBo Running 3000 21 13 / 10 / 11 / --- / ---
13. Sirch, Fabian 1988 M35 SV Reichenau 22 16 / 14 / 16 / 8 / ---
14. Varli, Murat 1988 M35 24 --- / 15 / 17 / 9 / ---
15. Brecht, Holger 1987 M35 HeBo Running 3000 26 17 / 13 / 13 / --- / ---
16. Buchorn, Anton 1989 M35 StTV Singen 30 15 / --- / 15 / --- / ---
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M40
1. Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 2 1 / 2 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Schreiber, David 1984 M40 FC 4 3 / 4 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Vogelmann, Peter 1985 M40 ASC Konstanz 5 2 / 3 / --- / --- / ---
4. Lauble, Manuel 1985 M40 6 --- / 5 / 3 / 3 / ---
5. Tortella, Tommaso 1983 M40 10 5 / 6 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Schubert, Florian 1984 M40 TV Rielasingen 12 6 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
7. Menzel, Gregor 1983 M40 FCC Bodensee 14 7 / 7 / 7 / --- / ---
8. Angeneter, Sebastian 1981 M40 LT Radolfzell 17 8 / 9 / 11 / --- / ---
8. Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 M40 TV Engen 17 9 / 10 / 8 / --- / ---
10. Sika, Alexander 1983 M40 HeBo Running 3000 20 10 / --- / 10 / --- / ---

M45
1. Noack, Matthias 1980 M45 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Küppers, Erik 1979 M45 LT Radolfzell 4 --- / 2 / 2 / 3 / ---
3. Buchty, Andreas 1979 M45 TV Wahlwies 5 2 / --- / 3 / 4 / ---
4. Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 8 3 / 6 / 5 / 5 / ---
4. Cimander, Stefan 1979 M45 ASC Konstanz 8 --- / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
6. Laufer, Holger 1977 M45 9 4 / 5 / 6 / 6 / ---
7. Fels, Marco 1978 M45 ASC Konstanz 14 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / ---
7. Bayha, Christian 1980 M45 LG Radolfzell 14 6 / 8 / --- / 9 / ---
9. Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 LG Salemertal 18 9 / 9 / --- / 11 / ---
10. Rieker, Philipp 1978 M45 20 10 / --- / --- / 10 / ---
11. Böhler, Michael 1976 M45 Schloofbach Runner 23 13 / 10 / --- / --- / ---

M50
1. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M50 TG Stockach 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Maier, Sascha 1974 M50 TSV Bodman 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Kramm, Maximilian 1975 M50 6 --- / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Melcher, Stephan 1974 M50 ASC Konstanz 7 3 / 4 / --- / 4 / ---
5. Banka, Tobias 1972 M50 Tristar Schaffhausen 8 --- / 5 / 5 / 3 / ---
6. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 11 --- / --- / 6 / 5 / ---
6. Forbrich, Bela 1975 M50 PurZeit 11 5 / 6 / 8 / 8 / ---
8. Polito, Ralf 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 14 --- / 7 / 7 / 7 / ---

9. Obergasser, Michael 1975 M50 DAV Friedrichshafen 17 8 / 10 / --- / 9 / ---
10. Dürrmann, Sven 1972 M50 Berufsfeuerwehr 18 --- / 9 / 9 / --- / ---
11. Mangold, Jürgen 1973 M50 Bilharzschule 21 --- / 11 / 10 / 11 / ---
12. Heinbach, Götz 1972 M50 TuS Iznang 22 11 / --- / 11 / 12 / ---
13. Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 M50 24 12 / 12 / --- / --- / ---

M55
1. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M55 SV Reichenau 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Gern, Ludger 1970 M55 Campinghof Salem 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Kolberg, Nils 1968 M55 Endorphinos Überlingen6 3 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Kupprion, Richard 1969 M55 ERDINGER Active 8 --- / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Skowronek, Winne 1967 M55 StTV Singen 10 4 / 7 / 6 / --- / ---
5. Vogel, Didi 1968 M55 10 5 / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 M55 Landhotel Alphorn 12 --- / 9 / 7 / 5 / ---
8. Grube, Norbert 1969 M55 14 --- / 11 / 8 / 6 / ---
9. Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 16 9 / 12 / 9 / 7 / ---
10. Kluzik, Thomas 1969 M55 Freiwasser 18 8 / 14 / 10 / --- / ---
11. Breichler, Udo 1967 M55 TV Pfullendorf 26 --- / 15 / 11 / --- / ---
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M60
1. Wintersig, Markus 1965 M60 SV Reichenau 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Deichsel, Andreas 1965 M60 4 --- / 2 / 2 / 4 / ---
2. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 M60 4 2 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
4. Seiss, Jürgen 1962 M60 Stadt Bad Dürrheim 6 --- / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
5. Kaiser, Bernd 1964 M60 9 5 / 4 / --- / --- / ---

M65
1. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 M65 TSV Mühlhofen 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Günthner, Albert 1959 M65 FC Reichenbach 3 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Bruder, Martin 1957 M65 PTSV Konstanz 5 --- / 2 / --- / 3 / ---

M70
1. Katzke, Gerhard 1954 M70 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Müller, Harald 1954 M70 3 --- / 1 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 M70 crosslaufsport 4 3 / 2 / 3 / 2 / ---
4. Rudd, Reginald 1952 M70 ASC Konstanz 5 2 / 3 / 5 / --- / ---
5. Hermle, Berthold 1955 M70 TV Markdorf 7 4 / 4 / 4 / 3 / ---

M80
1. Grinda, Peter 1944 M80 TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---




